May 1, 2006 Update

Local Rules- Bankruptcy RulesIndex Rule Number *
2004 Exam 2004
(See Depositions and Examinations)
Addresses
Changes to Attorney Mail/Email
Duty to Submit Notice 5005(c)(1)
Failureto Notice 5005(c)(2)
Court 5001(a)
Entities With Filed Notice of Address 5003(d)
Governmental Units 2002(a)(6), 5003(c)
Admission to Practice
Bar of the Court LRIA 10-1
Government Attorneys LRIA 10-3
Law Students LRIA 10-5
Legal Services Attorneys LRIA 10-4
Pro Hac Vice/Particular Case
Application LRIA 10-2
Association With LRIA 10-2(c)
Resident Member of Bar Required
Deadline LR IA 10-2(d)
Effect of Failureto Comply LR IA 10-2(g)
Restrictions Until Permission Granted LRIA 10-2(b)
Adversary Proceedings
Alternate Direct Testimony 9017(a)
Amended/Supplementa Pleadings
Deadline to Serve 7015(b)
Motion, Form 7015(a)
Appearance in Case Constitutes Attorney 2014(a)
For All Purposes Except Adversary Proceeding
Certificate/Proof of Service 7005
(See Certificate of Service (Adversary Proceedings))
Costs - Taxation/Payment 7054, LR 54-1 thru 54-16
Cover Sheet, Required 7003

¥R " refersto the Local Rules of Practice for the United States District Court for the

District of Nevada, as adopted by the bankruptcy local rules pursuant to LR 1001(b)(2) .

1



Deadlines, Certain Motions
Amend Pleadings
Dispositive Motions
In Limine
Depositions
Depositions Upon Oral Examination
Depositions Upon Written Questions
In Adversary Proceedings, Use of
Applicability
Deadlines
Designation
Statement Required
Exchange of Statements/Objections
Discovery, Genera
Dismissal, Lack of Prosecution
Disqualification, Disclosure of Interested Parties
Electronic Service, Limits
When Service on Paper is Required
Form of Papers
Caption
Copies
Exhibits
Failure to Conform, Paper Stricken
Form
Print Requirements
Signatures, Electronic
Interrogatories to Parties
Jury Trias
Physical and Mental Examinations of Persons
Pretrial Order/Trial Setting
Pretrial Procedures
Production or Inspection of Documents and Things
Prosecution of Proceeding
Registry Funds
Requests for Admission
Scheduling Order
Service of Process
Settlement Conferences
Summary Judgment
Supersedeas Bonds
Trial Setting
Use of Depositions in Adversary Proceedings
Applicability

7016(c)(1)
7016(c)(2)
7016(c)(3)

7030
7031

7032(a)
7032(c)

7032(b)
7032(c)
7026
7041
5004

7004(a)

7010(a)-(b), 9004(f)
7010(c)
9004(e)
7010(a)
7010(a), 9004
9004(b)
9004(h)
7033

9015

7035
7016(d)
7016

7034

7041

7067

7036
7016(a)-(b)
7064
7016(e)
7056

7062
7016(d)

7032(a)



Deadlines
Designation

Statement Required
Exchange of Statements/Objections

Affidavits/Declar ations

Alternate Direct Testimony

Appraisals

Contents

Deadlineto File

Effect of Failure to Comply

Filing - Separately Captioned

Motions, in Support of

Required
Alternate Direct Testimony
Cash Collateral/Postpetition Financing
Emergency Administrative Orders
Exceptional Circumstances Motion
Filing Fees, Pay in Installments - Variance
Injunctions, Deposits
Order on Unopposed Mation
Order Shortening Time
Partnership Petition
Relief from Stay, Ex Parte

Alternate Direct Testimony

Affidavits/Declarations
Submission to Opposing Counsel/Court
Deadlines
Live Testimony, When Required
Stipulation for Use

Amended/Supplemental Pleadings

Deadlines
File/Serve Amended Pleading
Motion to Amend

Motion, Form

Appeals

Applicable Rules

Bankruptcy Appellate Pandl
Procedures

Briefs and Appendix

7032(c)

7032(b)
7032(c)

9017
9014(c)(2)(D)
9014(c)(2)
9004(e)(2), 9014(c)(2)
9014(c)(2)
9004(e)(2), 9014(c)(2)
9014(c)(2)

9017(c)
4001(b)(2)
4001(c)(5)
5005(a)(5)(B)(1)
1006(a)
7065(h)(1)
9021(d)

9006(a)

1004
4001(8)(4)

9017(c)-(d)
9017(d)

9017(b), 9017(d)
9017(d)(4), 9017(e)
9017(b)

7015(b)
7016(c)(1)
7015(a)

8018
8001(b)-(c)
8004(b)



Excerpts of Record/Copies
Transcripts
Deadlines
Designation of Record, Copies
Election for District Court
Service of Notice of Appeal by Clerk
Dismissal, Nonprosecution
Circumstances
Election for District Court
Applicable Rules
Excerpts of Record
Notice of Appedl
Attach Judgment/Order
Service
Notice of Dismissa
Record
Designation
Reproduction of Record
Transcript
Transmission
Referral to Bankruptcy Appellate Panedl
Unless Election to District Court
Transcript

Appearances

Appearance by Attorney
Party Cannot Appear
Appearance in Case Constitutes Attorney

For All Purposes Except Adversary Proceeding

Corporation/Partnership
Length of Representation
Specia Counsel

Appraisals

Requirements

Assignment of Cases

By Judge
Clerk
Related Cases

Attorneys - Notice of Appearance

Corporation/Partnership, Attorney Required

8009(a)
8009(b)

8006(3)(2)
8001(c)
8004(a)

8070
8001(b)-(c)
8018
8009

8001(a)
8004(a)
8070

8006(a)
8006(b)-(c)
8007
8001(c)

8006(b)-(c), 8009(h)

LR IA 10-6(a)
2014(a)

9010

2014(a)
2014(a)(2)

9014(c)(2)(D)

1015(e)
1015(d), 5075(8)(1)(A)
1015(d), 1073

9010



Attorneys of Record
Admission to Practice
Bar of the Court
Government Attorneys
Law Students
Legal Services Attorneys
Pro Hac Vice/Particular Case
Application
Association With
Resident Member of Bar Required
Deadline
Effect of Failure to Comply
Restrictions Until Permission Granted
Appearance of Attorney
Appearance in Case Constitutes Attorney
For All Purposes Except Adversary Proceeding
Length of Representation
Party May Not Appear
Specia Counsel
Association With Law Firm, Change
Notice/Orders for Substitution Required
Changes
Association With Law Firm
Mail/Email Address
Compensation
Corporation/Partnership, Attorney Required
Disqualification, Disclosure of Interested Parties
Electronic Service/Notice on Attorney
Not Service on Client
Ethical Standards/Disbarment/Suspension/Discipline
Fee Applications (See Compensation of Professionals)
Pro Hac Vice
Sanctions
Specia Counsel
Substitution of Counsel
Withdrawal

Ballots - Voting on Chapter 11 Plans
(See Chapter 11)

Bankruptcy Court
Divisions

LRIA 10-1
LRIA 10-3
LRIA 10-5
LRIA 10-4

LRIA 10-2

LR IA 10-2(c)

LR IA 10-2(d)
LR IA 10-2(g)
LR IA 10-2(b)

2014(a)

2014(a)

LR IA 10-6(3)

2014(a)(1)
5005(c)

5005(c)
5005(c)
2016
9010
5004
5005(b)(4)

LRIA 10-7
LRIA 10-2

LRIA 4-1
2014(a)(1)

5005(c)(1), LR IA 10-6
2014(b), LR IA 10-6

3018

1071(a)



Location and Hours 5001(a)
Reference 1001(b)(2)
Website (See Website, Contents)

Bonds
Injunctions 7065
Supersedeas, Stay Proceedings 7062
Trustees Bonds 2010
Briefsand Appendix 8009
(See Appedls)
Cases
Assignment 1073, 1015(d)-(e),
5075(a)(1)(A)
Related 1015
Reopening 5010

Cash Collateral/Postpetition Financing
Applications/Motions

Affidavits/Declarations 4001(b)(2)
Guidelines 4001(b)(2)
Notice 4001(b)(2)
Certificate of Service (Adversary Proceedings)
Effect of Fallureto File 7005(b)
Form 7005(a)
Information Required 7005(a)
Required 7005(a)
Certificate/Proof of Service
Adversary Proceedings 7005
(See Certificate of Service (Adversary Proceedings))
Deadline
Motions 9014(b)(2)(A)
Notice of Discharge 4004
Notice to Creditors/Other Parties 2002(a)(4)
Notice to Other Courts of Filing Petition 1002(c)
Effect of Failureto File 9014(b)(2)(B)
Hardship Discharge
Order Fixing Time for Complaint 4007(b)
Information Required 9014(b)(2)(A)



Chapter 7
Notice to Creditors With Filed Claims

Chapter 11
Ballots
Summary
Tabulation/Retention
Deadlines
Ballot Summary
Clam
Objection
Proof of Claim
Report
Disclosure Statement
Conditional Approval
Contents Required

Final Decree
Notice, First Meeting of Creditors - Bar Date Required
Plan

Confirmation

Expedited

Copies

Modification/Notice

Report

Proof of Claim, Deadline

Chapter 11 Final Decree
(See Chapter 11)

Chapter 11 Plan and Disclosur e Statements
(See Chapter 11)

Chapter 13

Deadlines
Final Account and Report
Objection to Distribution
Plan, Motion to Extend Timeto File

Notice, Time For

Wage Orders

Debtors Duties

Discharge and Closing
Closing

2002(b)

3018(a)-(b)
3018(c)

3018(a)(1)

3007(d)
3003
3016(a)

3016(c)
3016(d)
3022
3003

3016(b)
3016(a)
3019
3016(a)
3003

3022

3016

5009(a)
3021
3015(d)
3015(d)
4002(e)
4002

5009(e)



Discharge 5009(b)

Trustee' s Reports
Final Account and Report 5009(a)
Objection 5009(c)
Final Distribution Account and Report 5009(d)
Direct Payments 3015(e)
Distribution
Trustee' s Notice of Proposed Distribution 3021
Form Plan 3015(a)
Guidelines, Trustee 3015(b)-(c)
Objection to Proposed Distribution 3021
Plan
Form Plan 3015(a)
Guidelines 3015(b)
Motion to Extend Timeto File 3015(d)
Notice, Timefor 3015(d)
Valuation of Security 3012
Chapter 13 Discharge and Closing Procedures 5009
(See Chapter 13)
Chapter 13 Plan and Confirmation 3015
(See Chapter 13)
Chapter 13 Trustee' s Notice of Proposed Distribution 3012
(See Chapter 13)
Claims and Equity Security Interests - General 3001

(See Claims, Proof of)

Claims - Objections

Deadlines
Objections 3007(d)
Responses 3007(b)
Claims, Proof of
Deadlines
Chapter 11, Proof of Claim 3003
Executory Contract/Unexpired Lease 3002(b)
Objections, Chapter 11 3007(d)
Responses 3007(b)
Filing, Copies/Service 3002(a)
Form/Content 3001(a)



Notice of
Filing by Debtor/Trustee

First Meeting of Creditors - Chapter 11
Proof of Claim Bar Date Required

Objections
Deadline, Chapter 11
Form
Responses
Deadline
Effect of Failureto File
Sufficiency
Service
Transferred Claims
Information Required
Notice

Clerk and Clerk’s Office

After-Hours Filing Drop Box

Clerk’s Office, Location and Hours

Delegated Functions
Orders Authorized to Sign
Ordersto Show Cause/Notices

Exhibits

Form of Service

Registry Funds

Website (See*“Website, Contents’)

Clerk - Delegated Functions
(See Clerk and Clerk’s Office)

Clerk’s Office Location and Hours
(See Clerk and Clerk’s Office)

Compensation of Professionals
Guidelines

Conduct in Court/Environs
Screening/Prohibited Conduct

Confirmation, Chapter 11
Expedited Confirmation

Contested M atters

3004
3003

3007(d)
3007(a)

3007(b)

3007(c)

3007(h)

3002(a), 3004
3001(b)(1)
3001(b)(2)

5001(h)

5001(a), LR IA 7-1
2004(b), 5075(a)(2)
5075(h)

5003(h)

2002(c)-(d)
7067

5075

5001

2016

LRIA 9-1

3016(b)



Alternate Direct Testimony 9017(a)

Electronic Service/Notice 7004(b)
Excluded From
Fed. R. Bankr. 7026 7026(1)
Fed. R. Bankr. 7016(b) 7016(a)(1)

Procedure (See Motion Practice and Contested Matters -
Briefs and Memoranda of Law)

Settlement Conferences 9019
Stipulations 9014(f)
Withdraw the Reference
Deadline, Motion 5011(b)
Copies
Appeal Briefs 8009(a)
Claims, Proof of 3002(a), 9004(d)
Petition 1002(a)
Plan, Chapter 11 3016(a)
Receipt of File-Stamped Copy
Adversary Proceedings 7010(c)(2)
Claims, Proof of 3002(a)
Reguirements, Generally 7010(c), 9004(d)
Corporate Owner ship Statement
Required 7007.1
Corporation/Partner ship
Attorney Required 9010
Costs - Taxation/Payment 7054, LR 54-1 through 54-16
Court Records
Exhibits
Custody/Withdrawal/Destruction 5003(b)
Notice 5003(b)(4)-(5)
Files’Records
Custody 5003(a)(1)
Official Record 5003(a)(2)
Mailing Addresses
Entities With Filed Notice of Address 5003(d)
Governmental Units 5003(c)

Cover Sheet for Adversary Proceedings
When Required 7003
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Cover Sheets, Required
§ 362 Cover Sheet
Adversary Proceedings

Creditor’s Designation for Receiving Notice
Requirements Upon Filing Designation
Effect of Failureto File

Creditors Duties
Chapter 13, Objection to Distribution
Designation for Receiving Notice, File Document
Involuntary Cases
Request for File-Stamped Copy
Transferred Claim

Deadlines
Affidavits/Declarations
Deadlineto File
Alternate Direct Testimony
Stipulation for Use
Submit/Lodge Declarations and Exhibits
Amended/Supplementa Pleadings
File/Serve Amended Pleading
Motion to Amend
Appeds
Copies of Record
Election for District Court
Certificate/Proof of Service
Hardship Discharge
Motions
Notice of Discharge
Notice to Creditors/Other Parties
Notice to Other Courts of Filing Petition
Chapter 11
Ballot Summary
Claim, Proof of
Objectionto Claim
Plan
Report
Chapter 13
Final Account and Report
Objection to Distribution
Plan, Motion to Extend Timeto File

11

9004(g)
7003

4009(a)
4009(b)

3021

4009

1003, 1013
3002(a)
3001(b)(2)

9004(e)(2)

9017(b)
9017(d)

7015(b)
7016(c)(1)

8006(a)(2)
8001(c)

4007(b)
9014(b)(2)(A)
4004
2002(a)(4)
1002(c)

3018(a)(1)
3003
3007(d)
3016(3)
3016(a)

5009(a)
3021
3015(d)



Valuation of Security
Wage Orders
Claim, Proof of
Chapter 11
Executory Contract/Unexpired Lease
Objections, Chapter 11
Responses
Discharge, Notice
Discovery
Completion
Motion, Extend Deadline
Conference
Exemption
Deposition Statements
Lodge With Court
Submit to Opposing Counsel
Disclosures
Discovery Plan
Plan
Service
Submit Information/Waiver Request
Experts Reports
Extend Discovery
Interrogatories
Production of Documents
Requests for Admission
Dispositive Motions
Electronic Filing
Exceptional Circumstances Motion
Deemed Granted
No Effect on Deadlines
Emergency Administrative Orders
Exceptional Circumstances Motion
Filing Fees, Installment Payments
Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law,
Approval/Disapproval
Hardship Discharge
Order Fixing Time for Complaint
Proof of Service/Notice
In Limine, Motion
Involuntary Case - Default
Joinder of Parties
Judgments/Orders
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3012
4002(e)

3003
3002(b)
3007(d)
3007(b)
4004

7026(d)(1), 7026(€)(2)
7026(e)(1)
7016(b)(2), 7026(c)
7026(b)(1)

7032(c)(3)
7032(c)(1)
7026(a)

7026(c)(2)
7016(b)(1)
7016(b)(2)
7026(a)

7026(e)

7033(b)(1)
7034(b)(1)
7036(b)(1)
7016(c)(2)

5005(a)(5)(B)
5005(a)(6)
5005(g)
4001(c)(3)-(4)
5005(a)(5)(B)
1006(a)

9021(b)(2)

4007(a)
4007(b)
7016(c)(3)
1013(b)
7016(c)(1)



Approval/Disapproval
Notice
Objections
Responses
Jury Trias, Consent
Lists/Schedules/Statements, Extension to File
Motions, Service/Notice
Notice to Other Courts of Filing Petition/
Evidence of Service
Objection to Claims
Objections, Chapter 11
Responses
Oppositions
Order Shortening Time
Orderg/Judgments
Approval/Disapproval
Notice
Objections
Shortening Time
Pro Hac Vice/Application to Appear in Particular Case
Proofs of Clam
Chapter 11
Executory Contract/Unexpired Lease
Objections, Chapter 11
Prosecution of Proceeding
Registry Funds
Deposits
Service of Notice
Withdrawal
Relief From Automatic Stay
Set Hearing Date
Reply
Summary Judgment
Countermotion
Hearing, Time for Setting
Opposition
Reply
Valuation of Security, Chapter 13
Withdrawal of Reference
Consent
Designation of Record
Copies
Motion

13

9021(b)(2)
9022
9021(b)(2)(A)
9021(b)(2)(B)
9015(a)
1007(d)
9014(b)(2)
1002(c)

3007(d)
3007(b)
9014(d)(1)
9006(d)

9021(b)(2)
9022
9021(b)(2)(A)
9006(d)

LR IA 10-2(d)

3003
3002(b)
3007(d)
7041

7067(e)
7067(9)(2)
7067()(2)(A)

4001(a)(1)(B)
9014(d)(2)

7056(c)
7056(€e)
7056(b)
7056(d)
3012

5011(e)
5011(d)
5011(d)(4)
5011(b)



Opposition/Reply 5011(e)
Transcript, Order 5011(d)(5)

Death, Incompetency of Debtor
Notice 1016

Debtor’s Ability to Assume a Contract After Estate Regjects 6006

(See Executory Contract/Lease)
Debtors Duties
Assumption of Contract, Notice 6006
Chapter 11, Report/Schedule 3016(a)
Chapter 13
Before Plan Completion
Compliance 4002(d)
Insurance 4002(b)
Support Orders 4002(c)
Transfers of property; new debt 4002(a)
Wage Orders 4002(e)
Motion to Vaue Security 3012
Discharge, Notice 4004
Hardship Discharge
Order Fixing Time for Complaint 4007(a)
Proof of Service and Notice 4007(b)
Master Mailing List
Accuracy 1007(b)(6)
Compare Addresses Before Noticing 1007(b)(7)
Notice of Bankruptcy Case 1007(b)(4), 1007(b)(5)(B),
20023)(2)
Notice to Added Creditors 1007(b)(5)(B), 2002(a)(3)
Prepare/File 1007(b)(2)
Supplement 1007(b)(5)(A)
Notice of Claim Filed by Debtor/Trustee 3004
Notice To Other Courts of Filing Petition/ 1002(c)
Evidence of Service
Payments, Governmental Entities 2015
Related Cases, Notice 1015(a)
Definitions
Debtor 1001(h)
Trustee 1001(h)
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Depositions and Examinations
2004 Exams

Requirements

Motion
Information Required if Less
Than 10 days' Notice

Proposed Order

Signature by Clerk

Witnesses, Securing Attendance

Depositions Upon Oral Examination
Commencement
Transcripts Required

Depositions Upon Written Questions
Commencement
Transcripts Required

Designation for Receiving Notice
Requirements Upon Filing Designation
Effect of Failureto File

Designation of Record - Appeal
(See Appeals)

Deter mining the Dischar geability of a Debt
(See Hardship Discharge)

Dischargeand Closing
Chapter 13
Closing
Discharge
Trustee' s Reports
Final Account and Report
Objection
Final Distribution Account and Report

Disclosure of Interested Parties (See Disqualification)

Disclosure Statement, Chapter 11 (See Chapter 11)
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2004(a)
2004(b)

2004(a)

2004(b), 5075(8)(2)(P)
2004(c), 9016

7030(a)-(b)
7030(c)

7031(a)-(b)
7031(c)

4009(a)
4009(b)

8006

4007

5009(e)
5009(b)

5009(a)
5009(c)
5009(d)

5004



Discovery - General
Contested Matters
Applicability of Fed. R. Bankr. P. 7026
Deadlines
Completion of Discovery
Deposition Statements
Lodge With Court
Submit to Opposing Counsel
Disclosures
Discovery Conference
Exemption
Discovery Plan
Discovery Plan
Service

Submit Information/Waiver Request

Discovery Conference
Deadlines
Exemptions
Requirements
Discovery Disputes, Judicial Assistance
Discovery Motions
Exemption From Conference
Extend Time for Discovery
Requirements for Motions
Discovery Plan
Deadlines
Exemption
Required
Experts Reports, Deadlines
Filing of Discovery Papers
Orders
Prior Discovery, Demand
Scheduling Conference
Start of Discovery, Exempted Actions

Dismissal For Lack of Prosecution
Adversary Proceedings
Appeds
Notice
Prosecution, Deadline

Dismissal of Appeal for Nonprosecution
(See Appeals)
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7026(i)
7026(d)(1), 7026(€)(2)

7032(c)(3)

7032(c)(1)

7026(a)

7016(b)(2), 7026(c)(1)
7026(b)(1)

7026(c)(2)
7016(b)(1)
7016(b)(2)

7016(b)(2), 7026(c)(1)
7026(b)(1)

7026(c)

7026(9)(3)

7026(b)(1)
7026(e)
7026(Q)

7016(b), 7026(c)(2)
7026(b)(1)

7026(c)(2)

7026(a)

7026(h)

7026(d)(3)

7026(f)

7016(b)(5), 7026(c)(3)
7026(d)(2)

7041
8070
7041
7041

8070



Disqualification: Disclosure of Interested Partiesor Affiliates

Disclosure of Interested Parties

Divisions, Bankruptcy Court

Divisions
Petitions, Place of Filing

Duties of Chapter 13 Debtors Before Completing Their Plan

Compliance

Insurance

Support Orders

Transfers of property; new debt
Wage Orders

Electronic Filing

Authorized
Changes
Association With Law Firm
Attorney Mail/Email Address
Deadlines
Exceptional Circumstances Motion
Deemed Granted
No Effect On
Electronic Filing Procedures
Electronic Service (See Electronic Service)
Exceptional Circumstances Motion
Deadline
Deemed Granted
Grounds
Order
Mandatory
Filings Exempt
Motion to File Under Seal
Paper Copies
Registration/Training/Password
Sealed Documents
Signatures, Electronic

Submission of Proposed Order Shortening Time

Waiver

17

5004

1071(a)
1071(b)

4002(d)
4002(b)
4002(c)
4002(a)
4002(e)

5005(a)(3)

5005(c)
5005(c)

5005(a)(5)(B)
5005(a)(6)
5005(g)
5005(a)(3)

5005(a)(5)(B)
5005(a)(6)
5005(38)(5)(C)
5005(a)(6), 5005(a)(5)(B)(ii)
5005(a)(1)
5005(a)(4)
9018(a)-(b)
5005(e)
5005(a)(2)
9018(d)
9004(h)
9006(c)
5005(d)



Electronic Filing, Service, and Transmittal of Papers

(See Electronic Filing; Electronic Service)

Electronic Service

Authorized
Contested Matters
Limits
When Service on Paper is Required
Notice of Electronic Filing
To Whom Sent
Transmission Constitutes Service/Notice
Service/Notice on Attorney is Not Service on Client

Emergency Administrative Orders

Affidavits/Declarations, Required
Application of LR 9014
Contested Matter

Deadline

Guidelines

Motion

Notice

Entry of Judgmentsand Orders

Affidavit/Declaration Required
Approval/Disapproval
Deadline
Effect of Approval
Certification, Required
Duty to Prepare
Notice, Persons Responsible
Attorney/Pro Se
Clerk
Deadline
Objections, Deadline
Response, Deadline
Transmission
Unopposed Motions, Affidavit Required

Executory Contract/L ease

Assumption, Notice
Deadline, Claim from Rejection

18

5005

5005(b)(1)
7004(b)

7004(a)

5005(b)(3)
5005(b)(2)
5005(b)(4)

4001(c)(5)
4001(c)(6)
4001(c)(6)
4001(c)(4)
4001(c)(2)

4001(c)(1), 4001(c)(4)

4001(c)(3)

9021(d)

9021(b)(2)
9021(b)(3)
9021(c)
9021(a)

9022(h)
9022(a)
9022(h)
9021(b)(2)(A)
9021(b)(2)(B)
9021(b)(1)
9021(d)

6006
3002(b)



Exemptions
Objection to Exemption
Contents
Notice of Hearing

Exhibits
Affidavits/Declarations
Alternate Direct Testimony
(See Alternate Direct Testimony)

Court Custody/Withdrawal/Destruction
Notice

Filing

Form

Required
Amended/Supplemental Pleadings
Relief From Stay, § 362 Information Sheet

Fee Applications (See Compensation of Professionals)

Filing Fees
Application For Installment Payments
Deemed When In Forma Pauperis Denied
Installment Deadlines
Reopening Cases
Request for Deadline Variance

Filing Papers
After-Hours Drop Box
Location
Petitions, Location
Under Seal (See Seal)

Filing Proof of Claim or Equity Interestin
Chapter 11 Reorganization Case
(See Claims, Proof of; Notice - Chapter 11)

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of L aw
Approval/Disapproval
Deadline
Effect of Approval
Certification, Required
Duty to Prepare
Objections, Deadline

19

4003(a)
4003(b)

9004(6)(2)
9017

5003(h)
5003(b)(4)-(5)
9004(e)(2)
9004(e)(1)

7015(a)
4001(8)(2)(B)

1006(a)

1006(b)

1006(a), 5075(a)(1)(N)
5010

1006(a), 5075(a)(1)(N)

5001(h)
5005(f)
1071(b)

3003

9021(b)(2)
9021(b)(3)
9021(c)
9021(a)
9021(b)(2)(A)



Response, Deadline
Transmission

First Meeting of Creditors- 8§ 341 Meeting
Debtor’s Appearance, Motion to Waive
Notice, Chapter 11 Bar Date
Vacated

Form of Filed Papers
Adversary Proceedings (See Adversary Proceedings)
Affidavits/Declarations
Exhibits
Form
Caption
Copies
Exhibits
Form
Print Requirements
Signatures, Electronic
Relief From Automatic Stay, Motion
§ 362 Cover Sheet

Forms
8§ 362 Information Sheet
Adversary Cover Sheet
Certificate/Proof of Service
Change of Address/Association
Electronic Filing
CM/ECF Registration
Consent to Electronic Service, Contested Matters
Local Forms
Order Shortening Time, Attorney Information Sheet
Plan, Chapter 13
Pro Hac Vice/Application to Appear in Particular Case
Standard Discovery Plan
Transcript Order

Fraudulent Statements
Referrd

General Requirementsof Form
(See Adversary Proceedings)
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9021(b)(2)(B)
9021(b)(1)

2003
3003
2002(2)(5)

9004(e)(2), 9014(c)(2)
9004(e)(1)

9004(f)
9004(d)
9004(e)
9004(a), 9004(c)
9004(b)
9004(h)

9004(9)

9004(g)
7003

7005(a)
5005(c)

5005(a)(2)
7004(b)(2)
9009
9006(a)
3015(a)
LRIA 10-2
7016(b)(2)
8006(c)

4002.2

7010



Governmental Entities
Addresses
Service/Notice
Payments To

Guidelines
Cash Collateral/Postpetition Financing
Chapter 13 Plan
Compensation of Professionals
Emergency Administrative Orders
Petition Preparers
Trustee

Hardship Discharge
Order Fixing Time for Complaint/Deadline
Proof of Service and Notice/Deadline

Hearing and Disposition of Petition
In Involuntary Cases
(See Involuntary Cases)

Hearings
Duty to Set
Executory Contract/Lease - Stipulation
Judges’ Procedures
Notice
Information Required
Orders Shortening Time
Time for Notice
Relief From Stay, Deadline to Set
Site of
Status Hearings
Summary Judgment
Countermotion
Time for Setting
When Further Evidence is Required

In Forma Pauperis Petition
Result of Denial

Injunctions

Sureties
Court Approval

21

5003(c)
2002(a)(6)
2015

4001(b)(1)
3015(h)-(c)
2016
4001(c)(2)
9011(d)
1001(f)

4007(a)
4007(b)

1013

9014(a)-(b)
6006
9014(3)(2)

9014(b)(1)
9014(b)(1)(F)
9014(b)(2)(C)
4001(8)(1)(B)
1070(b)
9014(a)(3)

7056(€e)
7056(e)
9014(a)(3)

1006(b)

7065(c), 7065(f)



Depositsin Lieu of Surety
Judgment
Qualification

Interrogatories To Parties
Commencement
Number
Service

Involuntary Cases
Copies/Statement Required
Default
Deadline for Order/Voluntary Dismissal
Effect of Failure to Submit
Duty to Set Hearing/Notice

Joinder of Petitionersin Involuntary Case
Copies/Statement Required

Judges
Assignment of Cases/Proceedings
Related Cases
Calendar
Cases/Proceedings Heard
Hearing Site
Procedures
Reference of Bankruptcy Cases and Proceedings

Judgments
Affidavit/Declaration Required
Approval/Disapproval
Deadline
Effect of Approval
Certification, Required
Duty to Prepare
Notice, Persons Responsible
Attorney/Pro Se
Clerk
Deadline
Objections, Deadline
Response, Deadline
Transmission
Unopposed Motions, Affidavit Required
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7065(b)
7065(e)
7065(a), 7065(d)

7033(a)
7033(b)(1)
7033(b)(2)

1003

1013(b)
1013(b)
1013(a)

1003

1015(d), 1073
9014(a)(2)
1070(a)
1070(b)
9014(a)(2)
1001(b)(1)

9021(d)

9021(b)(2)
9021(b)(3)
9021(c)
9021(a)

9022(h)
9022(a)
9022(h)
9021(b)(2)(A)
9021(b)(2)(B)
9021(b)(1)
9021(d)



Judicial Districts
Divisions
Filing of Petitions, Location

Jurisdiction
Cases Heard
Hearing Site

Jury Trials
Certification to District Court
Consent/Deadline
Demand/Form/Procedure
Designation, Bankruptcy Court

Limits of Electronic Service
Documents Which Must be Served on Paper

Lists, Schedules and Statements;, Mailing List

Amendment
Copies Required
Master Mailing List (See Master Mailing List)
Motion for Extension of Timeto File, Deadline
Notice

Amendment

Bankruptcy Case

Motion for Extension
Special NoticeList

Local Forms
Court’s Website

Local Rules
Amendment
Applicability
Citation
Construed
District Court Local Rules, Applicability
Effective Date
Meaning of Terms - Debtor/Trustee
Sanctions for Noncompliance
Supercede Administrative Orders
Trustee Guidelines
Waiver by Court
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1071(a)
1071(b)

1070(a)
1070(b)

9015(g)
9015(a)
9015(b)-(e)
9015(a)

7004(a)

1007(b)(5)
1002(a), 1007(a)

1007(d)

1007(b)(5)(B), 2002(a)(3)
2002(a)(2)-(3)

1007(d)

1007(c)

9009

1001(c)(1)
1001(b)(2)-(3)
1001(a)
1001(b)(4)
1001(b)(2)
1001(b)(5)
1001(h)
1001(e)
1001(c)(2)
1001(f)
1001(d)



Waebsite, Links

Local Rulesof Circuit Judicial Council or District Court
(See Appesals - Applicable Rules)

Master Mailing List
Amendment
Information Required
Notice of Amendment
Notice of Caseto Added Creditors
Copies
Duty of Debtor
Accuracy
Compare Addresses Before Noticing
Mail Notice of Bankruptcy Case

Notice to Added Creditors
Prepare/File
Supplement
Effect of Faillureto Timely File
Extension to File, Motion
Information Required
Original List
Supplement
Specia Notice List

Meeting of Creditorsand Equity Security Holders
(See First Meeting of Creditors - § 341 Meeting)

Modificationsto Chapter 11 Plans
(See Chapter 11)

1001(g)

8018

1007(b)(5)
1007(b)(5)(B)
1007(b)(5)(B)
1002(a), 1007(a)

1007(b)(6)

1007(b)(7)

1007(b)(4), 1007(b)(5),
2002(2)(2)
1007(b)(5)(B), 2002(a)(3)
1007(b)(1)

1007(b)(5)(A)

1007(b)(4)

1007(d)

1007(b)(2)
1007(b)(5)
1007(c)

2003

3019

Motion Practice and Contested M atters - Briefs and Memoranda of L aw

Affidavits/Declarations
Contents
Form
Briefs, Length
Certificate/Proof of Service
Deadline
Effect of Faillureto File
Information Required
Hearings
Judges’ Procedures
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9014(c)(2)
9014(c)(2), 9014(d)(1)
9014(e)

9014(b)(2)(A)
9014(b)(2)(B)
9014(h)(A)

9014(a)(2)



Notice
Contents
Orders Shortening Time
Information Required
Setting
When Further Evidence is Required
Motion
Contents
Deadline, Service
Opposition
Affidavits/Declarations
Deadline
Reply, Deadline
Service
Deadlines
Stipulations
Unopposed Motions

M otions

2004 Exam

Amend Pleadings (See Amended/Supplemental Pleadings)

Apped, Dismissal
Cash Collateral/Postpetition Financing

Chapter 11, Conditional Approval of Disclosure Statement

Chapter 13 Plan, Extend Time To File
Contested Matters (See Contested Matters)
Deadlines (See Deadlines)
Disclosure Statement, Conditional Approval
Discovery
Exemption From Conference/Plan
Extend Deadline for Discovery
Requirements for Motions
Dispositive, Deadline
Emergency Administrative Orders
Exceptional Circumstances Motion
Filing Fees
Pay in Installments/VVariance
Hardship Discharge
In Limine, Deadline
Joinder of Parties, Deadline
Lists, Schedules and Statements, Extend Time to File
Notice of Case, Extend Time to Serve
Orders Shortening Time
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9014(b)(1)
9014(b)(1)(F)
9014(b)(1)
9014(a)-(b)
9014(2)(3)

9014(c)(1)
9014(b)(2)

9014(d)(1)
9014(d)(1)
9014(d)(2)

9014(b)(2), 9014(d)
9014(f)
9014(d)(3)

2004(a)

8070
4001(b)(2)
3016(c)
3015(d)

3016(c)

7026(b)
7026(e)(1)
7026(Q)
7016(c)(2)
4001(c)
5005(a)(5)(B)

1006, 5075(a)(2)(N)
4007

7016(c)(3)
7016(c)(1)

1007(d)

2002(3)(5)

9006(a)



Relief From Automatic Stay

Reopen Case

Seal, File Under

Settlement/Compromise

Summary Judgment

Value Security, Chapter 13

Waive Debtor’s Appearance at 8 341 Mesting
Withdraw the Reference

Motions For Relief From the Automatic Stay;
Use of Cash Collateral or Other Relief; Emergency Orders

4001(a)
5010
9018
9019(c)
7056
3012
2003
5011(a)

4001

(See Rélief From Automatic Stay; Cash Collateral/Postpetition Financing;

Emergency Administrative Orders)

Added Creditors

Amendment

Appeds

Assumption of Executory Contract
Bankruptcy Case

Cash Collateral/Postpetition Financing
Change of Address/Association Law Firm
Chapter 7

Notice to Creditors Who Have Filed Claims
Chapter 11

Confirmation Hearing

Disclosure Statement, Conditional Approval

First Meeting of Creditors

Chapter 11 Bar Date, Required

Chapter 13

Motion to Extend Time to File Plan

Proposed Distribution
Clerk’s Notice
Continuance of Hearing
Creditors/Other Interested Parties

(See Notice to Creditors and

Other Interested Parties)

Deadlines

Appeds, Notice

Discharge

Emergency Administrative Orders

Hardship Discharge
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1007(b)(5)(B), 2002(a)(3)
1007(b)(5)(B), 2002(a)(3)
8001(a), 8004, 8070

6006

1007(b)(4), 1007(b)(5)(B),
2002(a)(2)-(3), 2002(a)(5)
4001(b)(2)

5005(c)

2002(b)

3019
3016(c)

3003

3015(d)
3021

2002(c)-(d), 5003(b)(5), 5075
9014(f)(4)

2002

8004(a)
4004
4001(c)(3)
4007(b)



Judgment/Order

Orders Shortening Time

Service of Notice of Motion
Death or Incompetency of Debtor
Designation for Receiving Notice
Discharge
Dismissal, Lack of Prosecution
Duty to Serve Notice
Electronic Notice

Contested Matters

Limits

Notice/Service on Attorney is

Not Service on Client

Emergency Administrative Orders
Evidence of Service

Hardship Discharge

Notice of Discharge

Notice to Creditors/Other Parties

Notice to Other Courts of Filing Petition
Exhibits

Notice of Destruction

Notice of Withdrawal
Governmental Units
Hardship Discharge

Order Fixing Time for Complaint
Hearings
Information Required
Involuntary Cases
Judgment/Order
List, Schedules/Statements, Extend Time
Notice of Electronic Filing

Contested Matters

Limits

Notice/Service on Attorney

Not Service on Client

To Whom Sent

Transmission Constitutes Service/Notice
Objection to Exemption
Oppositions/Response/Reply
Order Shortening Time
Other Courts of Bankruptcy Filing Petition
Proof of Claim Filed by Debtor or Trustee
Register of Mailing Addresses
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9022
9006(d)
9014(b)(2)
1016
4009
4004
7041
2002(a)(1)

7004(b)
7004(a)
5005(b)(4)

4001(c)(3)

4007(b)
4004
2002(a)(4)
1002(c)

5003(b)(5)
5003(b)(4)
2002(2)(6)

4007(b)

9014(b)(1), 9014(b)(2)(c)

9014(b)(1)
1003, 1013(a)
9022

1007(d)

7004(b)
7004(a)
5005(b)(4)

5005(b)(3)

5005(b)(2)

4003(b)

9014(d)

9006(d), 9014(b)(1)(F)
1002(c)

3004

5003(d)



Registry
Related Cases

Relief From Automatic Stay, Service on Lienholder

Sanctions

Settlement/Compromise

Special NoticeList

Timefor Notice
Bankruptcy Case
Emergency Administrative Orders
Exhibits, Destruction/Withdrawal

Extend Time To File Chapter 13 Plan, Motion

Hearings
List, Schedules/Statements, Extend Time
Objection to Exemption
Relief From Stay, Motion
Transcript Order
Transcript
Transferred Claim
Waliver

Notice of Appeal; Election To Have Appeal Heard By
District Court Instead of Bankruptcy Court
(See Appeals; Deadlines; Notice)

Notice of Discharge
Service
Certificate/Proof of Service
Deadlines
Notice

Notice of Filing Proofs of Claim by Debtor or Trustee
Information Required/Service

Notice of Judgment or Order
Requirements/Deadline
Attorney/Pro Se

Clerk

Noticesto Creditors and Other Interested Parties
Clerk’s Notice

Notice to Creditors Who Have Filed Claims, Chapter 7

Noticeto Partiesin Interest
Added Creditors
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7067(Q)
1015(a)
4001(a)(1)(A)
LRIA 4-1
9019(b)-(c)
1007(c)

2002(2)(2)
4001(c)(3)
5003(b)(4)-(5)
3015(d)
9014(b)(2)(c)
1007(d)
4003(b)
4001(a)(1)
5007

5007, 8006
3001(b)(2)
5005(d)

8001

4004
4004
4004

3004

9022(b)
9022(a)

2002(c)-(d)
2002(b)

2002(a)(3)



Bankruptcy Case 2002(a)(2)

Effect of Extension of Timeto Serve 2002(a)(5)
Duty to Serve Notice 2002(a)(1)
Evidence of Service 2002(a)(4)
Governmental Units 2002(a)(6)
Notification of Death or Incompetency 1016

Objection to Claims (See Claims - Objections)

Objection to Exemption (See Exemptions)

Oppositions
Deadline 9014(d)(1)
Requirements
Affidavits/Declarations 9014(d)(1)
Contents 9014(d)(1)
Orders
Affidavit/Declaration Required 9021(d)
Approval/Disapproval
Deadline 9021(b)(2)
Effect of Approval 9021(b)(3)
Certification, Required 9021(c)
Duty to Prepare 9021(a)
Notice, Persons Responsible
Attorney/Pro Se 9022(b)
Clerk 9022(a)
Deadline 9022(b)
Objections, Deadline 9021(b)(2)(A)
Proposed Orders, Required
2004 Exam 2004(a)
Duty to Prepare 9021(a)
Exceptiona Circumstances Mation 5005(a)(5)(B)(ii)
Hardship Discharge 4007(a)
Involuntary Cases 1013(b)
Orders Shortening Time 9006(c)
Sedl 9018(b)
Substitution of Counsel 5005(c)
Unopposed Motions 9021(d)
Relief From Stay, Ex Parte - Affidavit Required 4001(a)(4)
Response, Deadline 9021(b)(2)(B)
Transmission 9021(b)(1)

29



Unopposed Moations, Affidavit Required
Wage Orders

Orders Shortening Time

Format

Motion Requirements
Affidavit
Attorney Information Sheet
Copy of Motion

Notice

Order, Requirements

Service

9021(d)
4002(e)

9006(b)

9006(a)

9006(a)

9006(a)

9006(d), 9014(b)(1)(F)
9006(b)-(c)

9006(d), 9014(b)(1)(F)

Papers, Form (See Adversary Proceedings; Form of Filed Papers)

Payment of Filing Feein Installments; Denial of
In Forma Pauperis Petitions
(SeeFiling Fees; In Forma Pauperis Petitions)

Payments
Governmental Entities

Pay Stubs
Filing

Petition - Caption
Information Required

Petition - General
(See Petitions)

Petition - Partnership
Requirements
Evidence of Consent of General Partners
Master Mailing List, Partners Names/Addresses

Petition Preparers
Certification to District Court
Guidelines
Injunctions Against
Violations
Fees/Fines
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1006

2015

4002.1

1005

1002

1004
1007(b)(2)(C)

9011(c)
9011(d)
9011(h)

9011(a)



Petitions

Caption, Requirements 1005
Copies, Requirements 1002(a)
Corporations, Resolution Required 1002(b)
Duty to Notice Other Courts of Filing Petition 1002(c)
Involuntary
Duties of Petitioning Creditor 1003, 1013
Partnerships 1004
Place of Filing 1071(b)
Physical/M ental Examinations of Persons
Discovery Not Prevented, Circumstances 7035
Plan, Chapter 11 (See Chapter 11)
Plan, Chapter 13 (See Chapter 13)
Pretrial Procedures
Deadlines
Certain Motions
Amend Pleadings 7016(c)(1)
Dispositive Motions 7016(c)(2)
In Limine 7016(c)(3)
Joinder of Parties 7016(c)(1)
Discovery Plan 7016(b)
Pretrial Order and Trial Setting 7016(d)
Scheduling Conference 7016(b)(5)
Scheduling Order
Actions Exempt 7016(a)
Time/lssuance 7016(b)
Settlement Conference 7016(e)
ProHac Vice
Application LRIA 10-2
Association With LR IA 10-2(c)
Resident Member of Bar Required
Deadline LR IA 10-2(d)
Effect of Failureto Comply LR IA 10-2(g)
Restrictions Until Permission Granted LR IA 10-2(b)
Pro Se Parties
Electronic Filing, Exempt 5005(a)(4)(H)
Notice Requirements, Not Exempt 9014(b)(1)(D)(1)
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Petition Preparers
Sanctions

Production/I nspection of Documents and Things

Commencement
Responses

Proof of Claims (See Claims, Proof of)

9011
LRIA 4-1

7034(a)-(b)
7034(c)

Proof of Service (See Adversary Proceedings; Certificate/Proof of Service)

Record of Proceedingsand Transcripts
(See Transcripts)

Reference
Bankruptcy Cases/Proceedings

Withdrawal (See Withdrawal of the Reference)

Registry Funds
Deposits and Deadlines
Notice, Service of
Withdrawals

Related Cases
Assignment to Judges
Cases Deemed Related
Notice of Related Cases

Relief From Automatic Stay

5007

1001(b)(1)

7067(a)-(h)
7067(Q)
7067(i)

1015(d)-(e)
1015(b)-(c)
1015(a)

Motions
§ 362 Cover Sheset 4001(a)(2), 9004(qg)
Hearing, Deadline to Set 4001(a)(1)(B)
Notice 4001(a)(1)(A)
Parties Duty to Communicate 4001(a)(3)
Service on Lienholder 4001(a)(1)
Opposition 4001(a)(1)(B)
Submission of Order
Ex Parte, Requirements 4001(a)(4)
Reopening Cases
Fees 5010

Requestsfor Admission
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Commencement

Required Form of Filed Papers

(See Adversary Proceedings, Form of Filed Papers)

Required Paymentsto Government Entities

Sanctions

Schedules and Statements (See Lists, Schedules and Statements)

Grounds

Scheduling Order

Seal

Actions Exempt

Documents
Filing
Form
In Camera Submission
Motion
Order

Secret, Confidential, Scandalous, or Defamatory M atter

(See Sedl)

Service

Deadlines (See Deadlines)
Electronic

Contested Matters

Limits

Service/Notice on Attorney is

Not Service on Client

Governmental Units
Motion for Relief From Stay on Lienholder
Notice of Appedl
Proof of Service (See Certificate/Proof of Service)
Required
Service on Paper, When Required
Subpoena

Service of Notice of Appeal

(See Appeals; Service)
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7036(a)-(b)

9004

2015

1001(e), LR 1A 4-1

7016(a)

9018(d)
9018(c)
9018(a)-(h)
9018(a)
9018(b)

9018

7004(b)
7004(a)
5005(b)(4)

2002(2)(6)
4001(a)(1)(A)
8004

9014(b)(2)
7004(a)
2004, 9016

8004



Service of Process
According to State Practice
Electronic Service
When Service on Paper is Required
Proof of Service

7064(b)

7004(a)

(See Adversary Proceedings; Certificate/Proof of Service)

United States Marshal

Service of Subpoena
2004 Exam/Production of Documents
Method

Settlements and Agreed Orders; Alternate Dispute Resolution
Conferences
Notices
Compromise
Court

Signatures
Electronic
Original Signatures, Safeguarding

Statements/I nfor mation, Required
8§ 362 Information Sheet
2004 Exam
Adversary Proceedings
Caption
Certificate of Service
Affidavits/Declarations in Support of
Cash Collateral/Postpetition Financing
Emergency Administrative Orders
Motions
Appeals, Notice of Transcript
Captions
Adversary Proceedings
Generaly
Petitions
Stipulation to Continue Hearing
Cash Collateral/Postpetition Financing, Affidavits
Certification in Findings/Orders/Judgments
Chapter 11
Application for Conditional Approva
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7064(a)

2004, 9016
9016

7016(e), 9019

9019(c)
9019(h)

9004(h)
9004(h)

4001(a)(2)
2004(b)

7010(b)
7005

4001(b)
4001(c)
9014(c)(2)
8006(b)

7010(b)
9004(f)
1005
9014()(4)
4001(b)
9021(c)

3016(c)



Disclosure Statement/Notice
Disclosure Statement
Notice of Confirmation

Notice Setting First Meeting of Creditors

Report
Claims, Proof of
All claims
Chapter 11

Notice of Proof of Claim Filed by Debtor/Trustee

Objections, Claims

Transferred Claims
Corporate Ownership
Death/Incompetency of Debtor

Debtor’s Appearance at 8 341 Meeting, Motion to Waive

Deposition Statement
Disclosure of Interested Parties
Discovery
Motion to Compel/Protective Order
Plan
Emergency Administrative Orders, Affidavits
Exceptional Circumstances Motion
Filing Fees, Application for Installments
Findings/Judgments/Orders
Certification
First Meeting of Creditors - Motion to Waive
Debtor’s Appearance
Involuntary Cases
Jury Trial, Demand
Master Mailing List
Origina
Supplement
Motions, Affidavitsin Support of
Notice of Confirmation
Notice of Continuance, Stipulation
Notice of Hearing
Notice of Transcript
Objection to Exemptions
Order on Unopposed Mation
Order Shortening Time
Petitions
Caption
Partnership
Proof of Service
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3016(d)
3019
3003
3016(a)

3001(a)
3003
3004
3007(a)
3001(b)(1)
7007.1
1016
2003
7032(b)
5004

7026(Q)
7016(b)(4)
4001(c)
5005(3)(5)(B)-(C)
1006(a)

9021(c)
2003

1003
9015(c)

1007(b)(2)
1007(b)(5)(A)
9014(c)(2)
3019
9014(f)(4)
9014(b)(1)
5007, 8006
4003(a)
9021(d)
9006(a)(-b)

1005
1004
7005; 9014(b)(2)(A)



Registry Funds, Recelpt
Relief From Automatic Stay

§ 362 Information Sheet

Ex Parte Order
Settlement/Compromise, Notice of Motion
Stipulation to Extend Time to Answer/Respond
Summary Judgment
Transferred Claims
Unclaimed Funds
Withdrawal of Reference

Stay of Proceedings
Bond

Stipulations
Alternate Direct Testimony
Continue Relief From Stay Hearing, Effect
Requirements

Subpoenas
2004 Exam/Production of Documents
Method

Substitution of Counsal

Summary Judgment
Deadlines
Countermotion
Hearing
Opposition
Reply
Hearing, Time for Setting
Motion, Statement Required

Super sedeas Bonds on Stay of Proceedings
to Enforce a Judgment

Title and Scope of Rules
(See Loca Rules)
Transcripts
Appeds
Notice
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7067(b)(7)

4001(a)(2)
4001(a)(4)
9019(c)
5075(a)(2)(T)
7056(a)
3001(b)(2)
3011(a)(1)
5011(a)

7062

9017(b)
4001(a)(1)(B)
9014(f)

2004, 9016
9016

5005(c)(1), LR IA 10-6

7056(c)
7056(€e)
7056(b)
7056(d)
7056(e)
7056(a)

7062

1001

8006(b)-(c), 8009(b)
5007, 8006



Transmission of Record on Appeal 8007

(See Appeals)
Trustee Guidelines 1001(f)
Trustees Bonds 2010
Unclaimed Funds
Application Procedure 3011
Limits, Commission/Fee 3011(a)(2)
Order 3011(b)

Use of Alternate Direct Testimony and Exhibitsat Trials

Affidavits/Declarations
Submission to Opposing Counsel/Court
Deadlines
Live Testimony, When Required
Stipulation for Use

Use of Depositionsin Adversary Proceedings

(See Adversary Proceedings)

Valuation of Security

Motion/Deadline
Service

Web Site, Contents

§ 362 Cover Sheet
Addresses
Entities Who Have Filed “Notice of Address’
Government Units
Administrative Orders
CM/ECF Registration Form
Consent to Electronic Service, Contested Matters
Copy Requirements
Generaly
Petitions
Court Caendars
Electronic Filing Procedures
Filing Fees, Installment Payment Amounts
Guidelines
Cash Collateral/Postpetition Financing
Compensation of Professionals
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9017(c)-(d)
9017(d)

9017(b), 9017(d)
9017(d)(4), 9017(e)
9017(b)

7032

3012
3012, 7004

4001(8)(2)

5003(d)
5003(c)
1001(c)(1)(A)
5005(a)(2)
7004(b)(2)

7010(c), 9004(d)
1002(a)

9014(a)(2)
5005(a)(3), 9004(h)
1006(a)

4001(b)(1)
2016



Emergency Administrative Orders 4001(c)(2)

Trustee 1001(f)
Judges’ Procedures 9014(a)(2)
Links, Other Websites 1001(g)
Loca Forms 9009
Master Mailing List Requirements 1007(b)(3)
Notice of Change of Address 5005(c)(1)

and Designation of Cases
Original Signatures, Procedure for Safeguarding 9004(h)

Trustee Guidelines 1001(f)
Unclaimed Funds, Application 3011(a)
Withdrawal 2014(b), LR 1A 10-6
Withdrawal of the Reference
Deadlines
Consent 5011(e)
Designation of Record 5011(d)
Copies 5011(d)(4)

Motion/Service 5011(b)

Opposition/Reply 5011(e)

Transcript, Order 5011(d)(5)
Motion, Required 5011(a)

Effect - No Stay 5011(c)
Transmittal 5011(f)
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